U.S. I

08-06-1998

FICE

25484,664

1-31-92	36396 Patent a	and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	703 703			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	23° = 8° = 8° = 8° = 8° = 8° = 8° = 8° =			
1. Name of conveying parties: Tomu TANIWAKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	09/			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  yes no	Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION	8 ==			
3. Name of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho  Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan  City State ZIP				
Execution Date: July 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	o			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is:	998			
Additional numbers attac	hed? yes no				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: ONE			
Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Flr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accord	unt			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554	8. Deposit account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and or  Brian M. Berliner  Name of Person Signing	July 28, 1998	ents and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Box A	issioner for Patents signment n, D.C. 20231				

REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0693

## ASSIGNMENT

UP-747 (H**70**03**US**)

REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0694

Attorney Docket No. 25484.664

		445 Manus M	1 <b>7 1</b> 1 T 1.77 72 T			
	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		considerations	ration of the sur paid to each of the ansfer and set ove	undersigned, the un-	\$1.00) and other good a dersigned agree(s) to assign	nd valuable 1, and hereby
<b>(9)</b>	Insert name of	(9) YAMAHA	CORPORATION			
(10)	Assignee insert state of	(10)				
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of	(11) of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (herelnafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
	Assignee					
(12)	Insert Identification of	(12) WOODWIN	D-STYLE ELEC'	FRONIC MUSICAL	INSTRUMENT	
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	filed o	n July 29, 19	997	(Case N	10)
	Application Number	for which the up of America	ndersigned has (h	ave) executed an a	oplication for patent in the t	Jnited States
F4 (2)	Insert Date of Signing		July 21, 1	998		
(12)	of Application	(13) 011		***************************************		
	The undersigned agonal applications thereof and deem necessary or expedie	id also to execut			ith the application and any with such applications as	
	The undersigned agreeming this application or coning evidence and going to	ontinuation or di	ivision thereof and		any interference which may the Assignee in every way	
מתס	3) The undersigned ag				orm any act which may be	
					essary to obtain a grant of a	•
State	s patent to the Assignee.	resign to perioriti	dii biliimidiiyo dol	S WINCH THAY DO HOU	ssary to obtain a grant or a	. Valid Officed
giezA	5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the entered as Assignee of the entered assigned, and that he has	om said applicati tire interest, and i	ion or any division hereby covenants	n or divisions or co that he has (they ha	ve) full right to convey the	of to the said entire interest
	6) The undersigned he	ereby grant(s)				
33 34	avid L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28 3,262; David B. Abel, Reg. No 1,549; David J. Meyer, Reg. N o. 30.820; Lora Majerus, Reg.	. 32,394; Hisako N o. 33,425; Mitche No. 33,417; Rob	Muramatsu, Reg. No il P. Brook, Reg. No ert Desmond, Reg. I	. 34,955; Joseph T. F . 32,967; Lawrence W No. 38,430; and Mind	itzGerald, Reg. No. 33,881; B . Granatelli, Reg. No. 32,228;	rian M. Berliner, Reg. No Vincent J. Belusko, Reg 6
desir	able in order to comply with					's document,
Date	: July 21. 1998 No	ame of Inventor_	Jonnu Ja	anivalei	Tomu TANIWAKI	(SEAL)
Date	:Na	ame of inventor_			T. T. 18	(SEAL)
Date	:Na	ame of Inventor_				(SEAL)
Date	:N	ame of inventor_				(SEAL)
Date	:N	ame of Inventor_				(SEAL)
Date	:N	ame of Inventor_				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inventor_				(SEAL)
Data	, <b>L</b> I	ama of Investor			DATENIT	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/28/1998